
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commission of 
Interexchange Telecommunications 
-Certificate No. 3491 issued to 
USA Tele Corp. f o r  violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Cancellation by Florida 
public Service Commission of 
Interexchange Telecommunications 
Certificate No. 3173 issued to 
American Telecommunications 
Enterprise, Inc. d/b/a American 
Telecom for violation of Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment F e e s ;  
Telecommunications Companies. 

In r e :  Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commission of 
I n t  erexchange Telecommunications 
Certificate No. 3189 issued to 
Home Owners Long Distance 
Incorporated f o r  violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commission of 
Interexchange Telecommunications 
Certificate No. 3565 issued to 
Colorado River Communications 
Corp. for violation of Rule 25- 
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 
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In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commission of 
Interexchange Telecommunications 
Certificate No. 3989 issued to 
Easton Telecom Services Inc .  for 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public Service Commission of 
Interexchange Telecommunications 
Certificate No. 4706 issued to 
Paradigm Communications 
Corporation d/b/a  GCN 
Corporation for violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

DOCKET NO. 001225-TI 

DOCKET NO. 001256-TI 
ORDER NO. PSC-00-2473A-PAA-TI 
ISSUED: January 5, 2001 

AMENDATORY ORDER 

By Order No. PSC-0O-2473-PAA-TIf issued December 22, 2000, in 
Dockets Nos. 001208-TI, 001212-TI, 001213-TI, 001223-T1, 001225-TI, 
and 001256-T1, we ordered certain interexchange telecommunications 
carriers (IXCs) to pay past due regulatory assessment fees, 
associated penalties and interest, and a fine of $500 each. We 
also ordered that, in the event the IXCs failed to comply with t h e  
Order, their certificates would be canceled. 

However, due to a scrivener's error in the  docket title 
heading for Docket No. 001213-T1, Order No. PSC-00-2473-PAA-TI 
incorrectly references IXC 'Certificate No. 3173 issued to American 
Telecommunications Enterprise, Inc. d/b/a  American Telecom." The  
docket title heading f o r  Docket No. 001213-TI should be corrected 
to reference I X C  "Certificate No. 3189 issued to Home Owners Long 
Distance Incorporated." Therefore, Order No. PSC-00-2473-FAA-TI is 
amended to reflect this correction. 
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Based on t h e  foregoing, it is 

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-00-2473-PAA-TI is hereby amended to 
reflect the correction s e t  forth in the body of t h i s  Order. It is 
further 

O R D E R E D t h a t  Order N o .  PSC-OO-2473-PAA-TI is reaffirmed in all 
other respects. 

B y  ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission t h i s  5th 
D a y  of January, 2001. 

BLANCA S. BAYO, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 

By: 
Kay Frykn, Chigf 
Bureau of Records 
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